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PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC SUPERIOR COURT 

DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL (Commercial Division) 

 Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 
(1985) c. C-36 

  
No :  500-11-056550-193 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF: 

NORTH AMERICAN LITHIUM INC. 

  Petitioner 

-and- 

RAYMOND CHABOT INC. 

  Monitor 

-and- 

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC  et al 

  Impleaded Parties 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

 

APPLICANT  

Me Alain Riendeau 

Me Brandon Farber 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin 

800 rue du Square-Victoria # 3700 

Montréal, QC  H4Z 1E9 

Attorneys for the Applicant  

North American Lithium Inc. 

Emails :  ariendeau@fasken.com 

 bfarber@fasken.com 

 

  

PROPOSED MONITOR  

Mr. Benoit Fontaine 

Raymond Chabot Inc 

200-600 rue de la Gauchetière West 

Montréal, QC  H3B 4L8 

Email :   Fontaine.Benoit@rcgt.com 
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IMPLEADED PARTIES:  

Me Philippe Henri Bélanger 

Me Alain N. Tardif 

Me Noah Zucker 

McCarthy Tétrault LLP 

1000 rue de la Gauchetière West 

Suite 2500 

Montréal, QC H3B 0A2 

Attorneys for Investissement Québec 

Email :   pbelanger@mccarthy.ca 

 atardif@mccarthy.ca 

 nzucker@mccarthy.ca 

Me Luc Morin 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 2500 

Montréal, QC  H3B 1R1 

Attorneys for Contemporary Amperex 

Technology Canada Limited 

Emails :  

luc.morin@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Deputy Minister of Energy and Natural 

Resources,  

Ministère de l'énergie et des ressources naturelles 

Bureau du sous ministre 

5700, 4e avenue West, Suite A301 

Québec, QC  G1H 6R1 

Email;   Helene.giroux@mern.gouv.qc.ca 

 Isabelle.martin@mern.gouv.qc.ca 

Me Pierre-Luc Beauchesne 

Me Gabriel Lavigne 

Attorney General of Québec 

Direction du contentieux - Montréal 

1, rue Notre-Dame Est, bureau 8.00 

Montréal, QC  H2Y 1B6 

Notification email :  

bernardroy@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

pierre-luc.beauchesne@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

gabriel.lavigne@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

 

Me Yannick Crack 

Therrien Couture s.e.n.c.r.l. 

1910 rue King West, Suite 320 

Sherbrooke, QC J1J 2E2 

Attorneys for GG Entrepreneur Minier Inc. 

Email :  yannick.crack@therriencouture.com  

 

Me Neil Peden 

Me Sylvain Vauclair 

Woods s.e.n.c.r.l. 

2000 McGill College Avenue 

Suite 1700 

 Montréal, QC H3A 3H3 

Attorneys for Jien International 

Investment Ltd. 

Emails :   npeden@woods.qc.ca  

 svauclair@woods.qc.ca 
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Me Jean-Eric Guindon 

Bélanger, Sauvé SENCRL 

125 rue des Forges 

Bureau 600 

Trois-Rivières QC G9A 2G7 

 

Attorneys for Somavrac inc. 

 

Email : jeguindon@belangersauve.com 

 

Me Isabelle Mathieu-Millaire 

Ms. Béatrice Stella Gagné 

Ministère de la Justice Canada 

Bureau régional du Québec (Ottawa) 

284, rue Wellington, Ottawa (ON) 

Tour Saint-Andrews, bureau TSA-6031 

Secteur national du contentieux 

Ministère de la Justice Canada – 

Gouvernement du Canada 

 

Attorneys for Environnement Canada 

 

Emails : 

isabelle.mathieu-millaire@justice.gc.ca 

beatricestella.gagne@justice.gc.ca 

Me Marc Duchesne 

BordenLadner Gervais s.e.n.c.r.l., s.r.l. 

1000 de la Gauchetière Ouest 

Bureau 900 

Montréal, QC  H3B 5H4 

Attorneys for Outotec (Canada)Ltd. 

Email :   MDuchesne@blg.com 

 

  

 

 


